HARINGEY COUNCIL - PUBLIC NOTICE
VARIATION OF ON-STREET AND OFF-STREET PARKING CHARGES
T19

The Council of the London Borough of Haringey hereby gives notice under Section 35c/46a of the Road
Traffic Regulation Act 1984 that it will vary the parking charges of on-street/off-street pay and display
charges as follows:-

1. On Street Pay and display charges
Tariff band Parking places Current charge New charge
1 (High) Controlled parking zones ‘CEA’, ‘CEB’, ‘FG’, £3.30 per hour £3.63 per hour

‘GLA’, ‘GLB’, ‘HGA’, ‘HGSTA', ‘HGSTA O’, ‘MH’,
‘SL’, ‘WGI' and ‘WGO’

2 (Medium) Controlled parking zones ‘AP’, ‘B’, ‘BG’, ‘BRG’, £2.10 per hour £2.31 per hour
‘BGW’, ‘FP’, ‘FPB’, ‘FPC’, ‘HN’, ‘HS’, ‘SA’, ‘7S,
‘ST, ‘SG’, ‘TH and ‘WS’

‘Stop and shop’ parking places

3 (Low) Controlled parking zones ‘BGE’, ‘BC’, ‘BGN’, £1.30 per hour £1.43 per hour
7SS, ‘MR’, TN, THN’, TG’, ‘WHL’ and ‘WW’

2, Residential Parking Permits
Cco2 Current Current New New Surcharge
Emission Charge Charge Charge Charge
Band
(CO2 g/km) Annual 6 Monthly Annual 6 Monthly
Up to 100 £31 £15 £34.10 £16.50 £50 annual surcharge for 2nd
101 -110 £41 £21 £45.10 £23.10 and subsequent permit per
111-120 £51 £26 £56.10 £28.60 | nousehold
121-130 £72 £36 £79.20 £39.60 £80 annual diesel surcharge
131-140 £93 £46 £102.30 £50.60 | on top of permit charge
141 -150 £113 £57 £124.30 £62.70
151 -165 £155 £77 £170.50 £84.70 £25 - 6 month surcharge for
166 -175 £175 £88 £192.50 £96.80 2nd and subsequent permit
176 - 185 £196 £98 £215.60 | £107.80 | Perhousehold
186- 200 £217 £108 £238.70 | £118.80 | £40_ 6 month diesel
201-225 £237 £119 £260.70 £130.90 | surcharge on top of permit
226-255 £279 £139 £306.90 £152.90 | charge
over 255 £299 £150 £328.90 £165.00
Vehicles registered before 1 March 2001
Engine Current Current New New Surcharge
Size Charge Charge Charge Charge
Annual 6 Monthly Annual 6 Monthly
Not over £82.00 £41 £90.20 £45.10 £50 annual surcharge for 2nd
1540 cc and subsequent permit per
1550 cc to £196.00 £98 £215.60 £107.80 household
3000cc
3001cc and £299.00 £150 £328.90 £165.00 | £80 annual diesel surcharge
above on top of permit charge
£25 - 6 month surcharge for
2nd and subsequent permit
per household
£40 — 6 month diesel
surcharge on top of permit
charge




3. Business Permits

CO2 Current Charge New Charge Surcharge
Emission
Band
(CO2 g/km)
Up to 100 £113 £124.30 £80 diesel surcharge on top of
101 -110 £155 £170.50 permit charge
111 -120 £196 £215.60
121 -130 £217 £238.70
131 -140 £237 £260.70
141 -150 £258 £283.80
151 -165 £320 £352.00
166 -175 £341 £375.10
176 — 185 £361 £397.10
186- 200 £423 £465.30
201-225 £444 £488.40
226-255 £465 £511.50
over 255 £485 £533.50
Vehicles registered before 1 March 2001 (or where CO2 emissions are not documented)
Engine Current Charge New Charge Surcharge
size
Not over £258 £283.80 £80 diesel surcharge on top of
1540 cc permit charge
1550 cc to £361 £397.10
3000cc
3001cc and £485 £533.50
above
4. Visitor Vouchers
Visitor permit Current Current Current New New New Discount for
type charge -1 |charge- |charge - charge - |charge - |charge - |over 65s and
hour All day monthly 1 hour |All day monthly  |registered
disabled
CPZ visitor £0.93 £4.14 £32.81 £0.97 £4.40 £34.87
permit
50%
Eventday CPZ |n/a £4.00 n/a n/a £4.40 n/a
visitor permit
5. Borough Wide and Utility Permits
CO2 Emission Band Current Charge New Charge Surcharge
(CO2 g/km)
Up to 100 £217 £238.70 £80 diesel surcharge on
101 -110 £320 £352.00 top of permit charge
111 -120 £361 £397.10
121 -130 £403 £443.30
131 -140 £444 £488.40
141 -150 £485 £533.50
151 -165 £630 £693.00
166 -175 £671 £738.10
176 — 185 £712 £783.20
186- 200 £836 £919.60
201-225 £878 £965.80
226-255 £919 £1010.90
over 255 £960 £1056.00
Vehicles registered before 1 March 2001 (or where CO2 emissions are not documented)
Engine size Current Charge New Charge Surcharge
Not over 1540 cc £485 £533.50 £80 diesel surcharge on
1550 cc to 3000cc £712 £783.20 top of permit charge
3001cc and above £960 £1056.00




6. Other Permits

Current charge New Charge
Courtesy Car Residents £32.81 £36.09
Doctors Permits £302.22 £332.44
Permission to Park Permits £20.00 £22.00
7. Administration charges

Current charge | New Charge |

Duplicate permits and amendment of permits £12.68 £13.95
Permit refunds £20.00 £22.00
8. Off street Car Parks Season Ticket Permits
Off Street Parking Season Ticket Permits Current charge New charge

BURY ROAD, MULTI STOREY, N22 - Car park situated
adjacent to Lymington Avenue.

£299.90 annual
£78.00 quarter

£329.89 annual
£85.80 quarter

BRUNSWICK ROAD, N15 - The car park at the rear of Nos. 51
to 95 West Green Road.

£157.73 annual

£173.51 annual

CROUCH HALL ROAD, N8 - The car park opposite its junction
with Bryanstone Road

£274.28 annual

£301.70 annual

LAWRENCE ROAD, N15 - Car park situated at the corner of
Lawrence Road and Clyde Road, N15.

£1190.35 annual

£1309.39 annual

STONELEIGH ROAD (A, B & C), N17

£162.50 annual

£178.75 annual

SUMMERLAND GARDENS, N10 - The car park at the rear of
Nos. 482 to 488 High Road.

£274.28 annual

£301.70 annual

WESTERFIELD ROAD, N15 - The car park opposite Nos. 16
to 54 Westerfield Road.

£274.28 annual

£301.70 annual

9. Off street pay and display

Time Current charge New charge
Up to 1 Hour (exclusive of provider service charge) £1.20 £1.32

1 - 3 Hours (exclusive of provider service charge) £2.30 £2.53

3 - 4 Hours (exclusive of provider service charge) £3.70 £4.07

Over 4 Hours (exclusive of provider service charge) £7.00 £7.70

10. Off street Car Parks hourly rates
Location Period of stay Current charge | New charge |
BURY ROAD, MULTI All Day (if charge paid before 10.00am) | £2.20 £3.20
STOREY, N22 exclusive of provider service charge
Mondays to Saturdays
Car park situated adjacent | Up to 1 hour £1.20 £1.32
to Lymington Avenue. Up to 3 hours £2.30 £2.53
Up to 4 hours £3.70 £4.07
Up to 24 hours £7.00 £7.70
Sundays
Up to 24 hours £1.10 £1.21
GARMAN ROAD, N17 Up to 1 hour £0.90 £0.99
The car park at the rear of | Up to 3 hours £2.20 £2.42
Nos. 482 to 488 High
Road. Over 3 hours £3.30 £3.63

The new charges will come into effect on 7t" June 2023

Dated: 17t May 2023
Ann Cunningham,
Head of Highways and Parking



